
March 2nd, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 5th March 2018 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 5 February
2018

Council-05022018.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 5 February 2018
Council_05-02-2018.pdf Page 4

5.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 29 January 2018
Special Council - 29012018.pdf Page 15

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 12 February 2018

ERT Minutes  12 February 2018 CM.pdf Page 19

7.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 15 February 2018

SPR 15022018.pdf Page 28

7.1  SPR/025/2018 - Audio Recording of Planning Committee Meetings - Report
attached, previously tabled at Strategy, Policy & Resources Committee
Meeting held on Thursday 15 February 2018

audio recording SPR feb 18.pdf Page 36

audio recording protocol feb 18.pdf Page 38

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

(a)  Correspondence received from Council's Legal Advisor



Please note the Legal Advice is confidential and therefore is deemed to be restricted by virtue
of paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 

Advice re refusal to be recorded - NMDDC 01-03-18.pdf Not included

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

8.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 19 February 2018

AHC-19022018.pdf Page 42

9.0  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 21 February 2018

RTS Minutes -21 February  2018 KS.pdf Page 50

Correspondence and Conferences

10.0  Correspondence received from Fermanagh & Omagh District
Council - motion on gambling

motion on gambling.pdf Page 76

Notices of Motion

11.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Brown

'This Council supports making Newry, Mourne and Down a Dementia Friendly District and will develop an
action plan for implementation of this policy. This may include encouraging business and transport
providers to sign up to having a Dementia Champion and to take part in Dementia awareness training, and
working to designate specific towns as ‘dementia friendly’. 
 

12.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Sharvin

"That this council fully supports the call on the Department of Health to develop and address the need for
suicide prevention centres in Northern Ireland.
Northern Ireland has the highest suicide rate in the UK and in 2015 had the highest on record. This
highlighting the need for suicide prevention centres that could provide a safe space for those in despair or
distress.
Furthermore we write to the Permanent Secretary for the Department of Health, Richard Pengelly urging
for a strategy that will support those with a mental health with the services they need."

13.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Tinnelly

The elected members of Newry, Mourne & Down District Council share the revulsion and abhorrence felt
by the wider public following the shocking child abuse revelations involving deceased Priest Malachy



Finnegan and highlighted recently on the BBC Spotlight programme.
Furthermore, this Council condemns without hesitation those who were complicit in the cover up of the
actions of this man, where protection of the church's reputation seemed to take precedence over the
welfare of those children whose innocence was destroyed.
What is wrong in 2018 was no less wrong 30 plus years ago and any person who acquiesced in the cover
up around these horrific events, indirectly contributed to the suffering that these men endured as children
and is so doing lost all their moral authority many years ago.
 



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Corporate Management Team sandra.farrell@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org



Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Mr Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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